
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2815

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.08.2016


COUNSELLOR OFFICE OF PAKISTAN EMBASSY AT JODHPUR


2815.  COL. SONARAM CHOUDHARY:


 Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is considering any proposal to open a

Counsellor Office/Visa Section of Pakistan Commission in

Jodhpur;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

[GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD)]


(a) There is no such request with the Government.


(b) & (c) Do not arise.

*****

